Copenhagen Airports A/S

PO Box 74 Lufthavnsboulevarden 6 DK-2770 Kastrup

Contact:

Flemming Petersen
Vice President & Head of IR

Phone +45 32 31 22 12 Fax +45 32 31 31 63

Company Reg. No: 14 70 72 04

## Announcement to the Copenhagen Stock Exchange

2003/10 8 July 2003

## Copenhagen Airports A/S receives credit rating from Standard & Poor's

Copenhagen Airports A/S has today received a long-term credit rating of A with Stable Outlook from Standard & Poor's. The rating strengthens Copenhagen Airports' ability to access the international debt capital markets in an effective manner in connection with the refinancing of a part of the Company's debt.

Standard & Poor's press release is available in the investor section on www.cph.dk.

Copenhagen Airports A/S